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Date:

Check #

2/13/2019
Time: 12:27
User: LYNNJUNEAU

PO # Vend #

1413
2509
2669
1413
2008
2008
1004
1819
1038
1162
1561
1036
2192
1413
2704
1033
2174
1090
1264
2787
1077
1077
1077
1077
1077
2538
1049
2262
2726
1096
1086
1096
1096
1118
1021
2816
2403
1265
1502
1940
1057
1245
2310
1736
1136
1134
1077
1049
1161
1112

AT & T

JEFFERSON CO. 911 ECD
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CREDIT CO.
AT & T

BIRMINGHAM REALTY COMPANY
BIRMINGHAM REALTY COMPANY
AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
ACCI

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT
ATLABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
ANNE MARIE ADAMS

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK
ARNOLD, DEIDRE K.

AT & T

C. DAVID COTTINGHAM

CITY OF TARRANT

DIESEL POWER SERVICES

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
KHEAA

QUILL

QUILL

QUILL

QUILL

QUILL

REGIONS COMMERCIAL BANKCARD
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES

SPIRE

CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC

DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT

TERMINIX

VERIZON WIRELESS

ANDERTON, SANDRA MICHELLE
AYCOCK, MIKE

GEORGE, JAMES P. JR.
ALABAMA LOCK & KEY INC.
BENCHMARK CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
GALLS

GENESIS TIRE

JONES, JOEY

MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
NAFECO INC.

QUILL

RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SAM‘S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BANK
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

Check Date Check Amount
12/11/2018 658.18
12/19/2018 8,767.80
12/20/2018 39,336.18

2/12/2019 1,316.05
12/19/2018 7,749.73
2/08/2019 8,533.29
12/05/2018 336.45
12/05/2018 62.79
12/05/2018 1,478.23
12/05/2018 90.00
12/05/2018 214.50
12/05/2018 127.33
12/05/2018 112.27
12/05/2018 450.43
12/05/2018 820.00
12/05/2018 1,758.80
12/05/2018 475.00
12/05/2018 320.00
12/05/2018 133.42
12/05/2018 249.02
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 128.00
12/05/2018 353,19
12/05/2018 230.00
12/05/2018 1,454.60
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 0.00
12/05/2018 27,544.90
12/05/2018 64.00
12/05/2018 719.67
12/05/2018 290.00
12/05/2018 200.00
12/05/2018 140.00
12/06/2018 85.00
12/06/2018 413.25
12/06/2018 128.15
12/06/2018 95.40
12/06/2018 149.12
12/06/2018 150.00
12/06/2018 140.85
12/06/2018 140.95
12/06/2018 193.36
12/06/2018 30.05
12/06/2018 244 .04
12/06/2018 3,629.82

Page: 1
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:
Time: 1

User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check #

31660
31661
31662
31663
31664
31665
31666
31667
31668
31669
31670
31671
31672
31673
31674
31675
31676
31677
31678
31679
31680
31681
31682
31683
31684
31685
31686
31687
31688
31689
31690
31691
31692
31693
31694
31695
31696
31697
31698
31699
31700
31701
31702
31703
31704
31705
31706
31707
31708
31709

2/13/201¢9
2:27

PO # Vend #

12

2814
1069
1217
1313
1013
1931
1413
2403
1017
1420
1108
1319
1319
1319
1031
1016
1231
1282
2664
2805
1558
1158
1038
1938
2324
2322
1157
1157
1154
2788
2323
1102
1004
1085
2460
2019
2795
1015
1989
1040
2310
2525
1090
1090
1140
1134
1319
1041
2150
1077

TOUGH RUGGED COMPUTING, INC.
WORKFORCEQA

RENO PLUMBING

AIRGAS USA, LLC

ALABAMA POWER

APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
AT & T

AYCOCK, MIKE

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS
COLEMAN, PATRICK

LOCAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL

SEWER AND WATER BILL

TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

WEINRIB, DANIEL J.

WILLIAMS, GLEN

ANNE-MARIE ADAMS

ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMP CO
ATLABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER
CIRCUIT CLRK JUDICIAL ADM FUN
DISTRICT ATTY SOLICITORS FUND
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, STATE
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, STATE
LEGAL AID SOCIETY

PRESIDING CIRCUIT JUDGE

STATE JUDICIAL ADMIN FUND
COLE, ALICIA

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
ATLABAMA ENVIRONMENTAL TURF &
ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM
AUTOZONE

AVENU

COWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY,
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
GENESIS TIRE

GREATER BIRMINGHAM

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
MAILFINANCE

NAFECO INC.

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS
PEIRAF-DEFERRED COMPENSATION
QUALITY PETROLEUM

QUILL

INC.

CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

Check Date Check Amount
12/06/2018 1,394.76
12/06/2018 175.00
12/06/2018 135.00
12/12/2018 100.05
12/12/2018 360.30
12/12/2018 250.00
12/12/2018 186.51
12/12/2018 120.00
12/12/2018 3,392.11
12/12/2018 307.47
12/12/2018 44,909.00
12/12/2018 0.00
12/12/2018 0.00
12/12/2018 1,010.90
12/12/2018 870.00
12/12/2018 2,882.55
12/12/2018 150.49
12/12/2018 214.00
12/12/2018 1,089.99
12/12/2018 167.96
12/12/2018 1,000.00
12/12/2018 336.00
12/12/2018 565.00
12/12/2018 99.00
12/12/2018 258.05
12/12/2018 1,704.00
12/12/2018 0.00
12/12/2018 9,242.12
12/12/2018 1,500.00
12/12/2018 258.05
12/12/2018 1,062.90
12/12/2018 160.00
12/13/2018 107.26
12/13/2018 55.00
12/13/2018 102.23
12/13/2018 63.72
12/13/2018 35,879.89
12/13/2018 37.09
12/13/2018 246 .19
12/13/2018 58,191.51
12/13/2018 900.00
12/13/2018 1,518.00
12/13/2018 0.00
12/13/2018 28,276.50
12/13/2018 275.52
12/13/2018 645.70
12/13/2018 77.88
12/13/2018 2,944.80
12/13/2018 3,375.11
12/13/2018 69.97

Page: 2
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:
Time:
User:

Check #

31710
31711
31712
31713
31714
31715
31716
31717
31718
31719
31720
31721
31722
31723
31724
31725
31726
31727
31728
31729
31730
31731
31732
31733
31734
31735
31736
31737
31738
31739
31740
31741
31742
31743
31744
31745
31746
31747
31748
31749
31750
31751
31752
31753
31754
31755
31756
31757
31758
31759

2/13/2019
12:27
LYNNJUNEAU

13

17

14

PO # Vend #

1115
1049
1161
1166
1693
2334
1087
1154
1132
2493
1077
1161
1038
1036
1074
1067
1022
1161
2014
1231
1981
2322
2689
1217
1004
2030
1085
2460
2794
1215
1142
1258
1015
1029
1067
1067
1224
2493
1264
2520
1108
2181
1164
1136
2614
1077
1049
2703
1060
2455

REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS-RDS
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SAM’S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BANK
TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION
TRIGREEN EQUIPMENT, LLC

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
WESTWOOD AUTO PARTS, INC.
LEGAL AID SOCIETY

SALT & LIGHT, LLC

FOOD OUTLET #69

QUILL

SAM'S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BANK
ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK
CINTAS FIRST AID

EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

SAM’S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BANK
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL LLP
DISTRICT ATTY SOLICITORS FUND
TOMAHAWK CONSTRUCTION, LLC
RENO PLUMBING

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AIR SOLUTIONS

ALABAMA ENVIRONMENTAL TURF &
ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM

AT & T PRO - CABS

AT WORK UNIFORMS

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD
CITY OF TARRANT PETTY CASH
COWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICES
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
FLYING COLORS

FOOD OUTLET #69

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
KYOCERA

LOCAL, GOVERNMENT HEALTH

LONG LEWIS

MILLER MACHINE & WELDING CO.
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
PINNACLE NETWORX, LLC

QUILL

RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY
SANSOM EQUIPMENT CO.,
SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY

INC.

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

Check Date

12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018

457.

45,913.
11,135.
480.
213.
643.
162.
108.

4,566.
232.

Page: 3
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:

2/13/2019
Time: 12:27
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend #

31760
31761
31762
31763
31764
31765
31766
31767
31768
31768
31770
31771
31772
31773
31774
31775
31776
31777
31778
31779
31780
31781
31782
31783
31784
31785
31786
31787
31788
31789
31790
31791
31792
31793
31794
31795
31796
31797
31798
31799
31800
31801
31802
31803
31804
31805
31806
31807
31808
31809

13

1185
1021
2627
1158
1039
1938
2324
2322
1157
1157
2788
2323
2606
1004
2784
1549
1831
2403
1265
1421
2045
1031
2343
2755
2698
2664
2627
1069
2322
1571
1102
1077
1011
1099
1038
2521
1502
1561
1036
1413
1215
2019
2704
1057
1033
2685
2748
1067
1090
1207

STRIPE KING

VERIZON WIRELESS

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV
ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMP CO
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER

CIRCUIT CLRK JUDICIAL ADM FUN
DISTRICT ATTY SOLICITORS FUND
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, STATE
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, STATE
PRESIDING CIRCUIT JUDGE

STATE JUDICIAL ADMIN FUND
INSITE ENGINEERING

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
SPENCER, KELLIE

GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD, IN
APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
AYCOCK, MIKE

GEORGE, JAMES P. JR.
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL IN
PARKER, RICHARD

PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL

STATE OF ALABAMA

VISION SERVICE PLAN

WATKINS, NICHOLAS A.

WEINRIB, DANIEL J.

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV
WORKFORCEQA

DISTRICT ATTY SOLICITORS FUND
DUNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
COLE, ALICIA

QUILL

ADS SECURITY

AFLAC

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT
ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENC
ALABAMA LOCK & KEY INC.

ANNE MARIE ADAMS

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK

AT & T

AT WORK UNIFORMS

AUTOZONE

C. DAVID COTTINGHAM

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

CITY OF TARRANT

COLONIAL LIFE

EMERGENCY REPORTING

EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES

CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

Check Date

12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019

Check Amount

450.
306.
209.
430.
590.
101.
270.
294.
0.
7,696.
269.
1,075.
912.
105.
180.
4,380.
250.
240.
8.
744.
746.
870.
25.
285.

3,721.

1,198.

3,728.
114.
320.

Page: 4
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date: 2/13/2019
Time: 12:27 .
User: LYNNJUNEAU

HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY
KHEAA

LIBERTY NATIONAL

MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC.
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
SOUTHERNLINC WIRELESS

STONE & SONS ELECTRICAL CONT.

TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC
TARRANT ELECTRIC

DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT

Check # PO # Vend #
31810 1207
31811 1207
31812 1207
31813 1207
31814 1264
31815 1275
31816 2787
31817 1844
31818 1305
31819 1136
31820 2014
31821 1151
31822 1191
31823 1096
31824 1096
31825 1096
31826 1096
31827 1118
31828 1305
31829 1216
31830 1549
31831 1004
31832 1090
31833 1090
31834 1079
31835 1097
31836 2150
31837 2726
31838 1112
31839 2817
31840 1080
31841 1004
31842 1085
31843 1162
31844 2752
31845 2753
31846 2795
31847 2403
31848 1017
31849 1057
31850 1420
31851 1125
31852 2310
31853 1264
31854 1736
31855 2520
31856 1279
31857 1140
31858 1097
31859 1136

TERMINIX

MATTHEW BENDER & CO.,
CHARM-~TEX

GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD, IN
AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
LASERONE COMMUNICATIONS INC.
MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
QUALITY PETROLEUM

SPIRE

TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
VANGUARD CLEANING SYSTEMS
HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
ALABAMA ENVIRONMENTAL TURF &
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
AVENU

AYCOCK, MIKE

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
COLEMAN, PATRICK

GEM ALARM SYSTEMS

GENESIS TIRE

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
JONES, JOEY

KYOCERA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
MAILFINANCE

MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL

INC.

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

Check Date

1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/02/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/03/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019

1,360.
170.

34,931.

3,556.

Page: 5
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:

Check #

31860
31861
31862
31863
31864
31865
31866
31867
31868
31869
31870
31871
31872
31873
31874
31875
31876
31877
31878
31879
31880
31881
31882
31883
31884
31885
31885
31886
31887
31888
31889
31890
31891
31892
31893
31894
31895
31896
31897
31898
31899
31900
31901
31902
31903
31904
31905
31906
31907
31908

2/13/2019
Time: 12:27 . .
User: LYNNJUNEAU

22

PO # Vend #

1134
1024
1319
1319
1077
2538
1049
1184
1846
1231
1021
2733
2709
2805
2689
1216
2493
1077
1134
2051
1102
1038
2403
1102
1420
1040
1040
1806
1275
1349
2045
1041
1031
2173
1265
1004
1413
2019
2502
1245
2589
2553
2772
2505
1136
1954
2818
1077
1217
1049

NAFECO INC.

NEXAIR, LLC

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS
O’REILLY AUTO PARTS

QUILL

REGIONS COMMERCIAL BANKCARD
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT

ST. VINCENT’S EAST

TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
VERIZON WIRELESS

WARD & COOPER

WEST MED DISPOSAL, INC.
WILLIAMS, GLEN

TOMAHAWK CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHARM-TEX

FOOD OUTLET #69

QUILL

NAFECO INC.

JUNEAU, LYNN

COLE, ALICIA

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT
AYCOCK, MIKE

COLE, ALICIA

COLEMAN, PATRICK

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
FORBES DISTRIBUTING
JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY
NORWOOD CLINIC

PARKER, RICHARD
PEIRAF-DEFERRED COMPENSATION
PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL
SWANN, MICHAEL

GEORGE, JAMES P. JR.

AAA ENVIRONMENTAIL SERVICES
AT & T

AUTOZONE

BAMA EXTERMINATING CO., INC.
GALLS

HARBISON LOCK & KEY, INC.
HUGHES PRINTING

HURST TOWING

MR. BUGG’S PEST PATROL
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
Nicole Landers

QUILL

RENO PLUMBING

RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History.

Check Date

1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/10/2019
1/10/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019

Check Amount

529.
58.
0.
115.
48.
128.
47.
130.
171.
48.
881.
1,247.
130.
230.
46,969.
55

524,

222.

98,441.
80

120.
2,956.
240.
160.
183.

0

0.
345.
1,337.
500.
422,
2,944.
870.
67.
290.
202.
171.
154.
312.
26.
45,
345.
650.
114.
778.
293.
119.
203.
145.
116.

Page: 6
Id: AP4640

———————— Distribution------- Dist Amount




Date:

Check #

31909
31910
31911
31912
31913
31914
31915
31916
31917
31918
31918
31920
31921
31922
31923
31924
31925
31926
31927
31928
31829
31930
31931
31832
31933
31934
31935
31936
31937
31938
31939
31940
31941
31942
31943
31944
31945
31946
31947
31948
31949
31950
31951
31852
31953
31854
31955
31956
31957
31957

2/13/2019
Time: 12:27 :
User: LYNNJUNEAU

PO # Vend #

2014
1021
2627
2493
1077
1004
1313
1786
1039
1082
2460
2723
1036
1558
1931
2794
1940
1014
2704
1074
1607
1029
1040
1067
1252
1245
1022
1403
1019
2819
2787
1619
1262
2142
2037
1031
1217
1016
1231
1827
2664
2334
1069
1158
1617
1162
1938
2324
1941
1941

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
VERIZON WIRELESS

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV
FOOD OUTLET #69

QUILL

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AIRGAS USA, LLC

AT,ABAMA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
ALLCOMM WIRELESS, INC.

ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM

AMERICAN OSMENT

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK
ANNE-MARIE ADAMS

APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
AT & T PRO - CABS

BENCHMARK CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
BJC ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES
C. DAVID COTTINGHAM

CINTAS FIRST AID

ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC.
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICES
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
FINANCE DEPT-COMPTROLLERS OFF
GALLS

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

HORTON, LAURA

JEFFERSON COUNTY MAYORS ASSC
JOHN JENNINGS

KHEAA

LEGALSHIELD

LOWE’S

NATIONAL REGISTRY OF EMT’S
O’REAR, CHRISTOPHER

PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL

RENO PLUMBING

SEWER AND WATER BILL

TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
WEIL WRECKER SERVICE
WEINRIB, DANIEL J.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
WORKFORCEQA

ATLABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMP CO
ATLABAMA JUDICIAL COLLEGE
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER
CIRCUIT CLRK JUDICIAL ADM FUN
JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT

Check Date

1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019

Check Amount

1,

59,

876.
444.
209.
134.
108.
132.
102.
180.
90.
266.
102.
119.
254.
214.
500.
450.
413.
0.
820.
105.
191.
150.
124.
159.
714.
450.
64.
105.
279.
20.
249.
67.
205.
90.
200.
870.
775.
173.
36.
375.
62.
154.
250.
304.
195.
450.
90.
260.
0.
0.

Page: 7
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:

2/13/2019
Time: 12:27
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend #

31958
31959
31960
31961
31962
31963
31964
31965
31966
31967
31968
31969
31970
31971
31972
31973
31974
31975
31976
31977
31978
31979
31980
31981
31982
31983
31984
31985
31986
31987
31988
31989
31990
31991
31992
31993
31994
31995
31996
31997
31998
31999
32000
32001
32002
32003
32004
32005
32006
32007

2325
2323
2606
1216
1217
2008
1413
2733
1004
2542
1329
1057
1989
1607
1264
2520
1136
2313
2014
2455
1151
1114
1244
1021
1355
2493
1004
1099
1013
1413
2403
1017
1420
2525
1090
2573
1736
1097
1077
2538
1049
2703
1016
2726
2173
1166
1096
1096
1096
1096

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History:

PRESIDING CIRCUIT JDG ADM FUN
STATE JUDICIAL ADMIN FUND
INSITE ENGINEERING

CHARM-TEX

RENC PLUMBING

BIRMINGHAM REALTY COMPANY
AT & T

WARD & COOPER

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

B & B POLICE TRAINING, LLC
BRIGGS INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC.
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
KYOCERA

MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
PERKINS, CHARLOTTE

SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY
SOUTHERNLINC WIRELESS
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO., INC.
UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL ALABAMA
VERIZON WIRELESS

AMERICAN VIDEO & ALARM, INC.
FOOD OUTLET #69

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AFLAC

ALABAMA POWER

AT & T

AYCOCK, MIKE

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS
COLEMAN, PATRICK

GREATER BIRMINGHAM

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
JEFFERSON COUNTY EMERGENCY
JONES, JOEY

MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
QUILL

REGIONS COMMERCIAL BANKCARD
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY

SEWER AND WATER BILL

SPIRE

SWANN, MICHAEL

TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

Check Date

1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019

Check Amount

260.
1,005.
2,281.

89.
95.
0.

658.

623.

163.
4,000.

715.

128.

314.

334.

112.

60.
408.
52.
4,201.
217.
31.
366.
490.
87.

383.

523.

103.

793.

398.

469.

320.

132.
1,394.
1,038.

320.
8,508.

225

2,618.
95.
128.
546.
16.
2,140.
2,952,
22.
105,980.
0.

0.

0.
35,048.

Page: 8
Id: AP4640

———————— Distribution------- Dist Amount




CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

Page: 9
Id: AP4640

Date: 2/13/2019
Time: 12:27 .
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend # ------------- Name----«=-=----- Check Date Check Amount ~ ------=-- Distribution------- Dist Amount
32008 1112 TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT 2/06/2019 3,833.20
32009 1981 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL LLP 2/06/2019 212.10
32010 1102 COLE, ALICIA 2/06/2019 120.00
32011 1607 ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC. 2/06/2019 118.36
32012 1781 ALABAMA LAND RECYCLING 2/06/2019 110.00
32013 1931 APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION 2/06/2019 250.00
32014 1031 PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL 2/06/2019 350.00
32015 1038 ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT 2/07/2019 1,478.23
32016 1036 ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK 2/07/2019 127.33
32017 1413 AT & T 2/07/2019 177.18
32018 1017 BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS 2/07/2019 6,149.44
32019 1989 DELIL FINANCIAIL SERVICES 2/07/2019 58.73
32020 1264 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2/07/2019 81.68
32021 1031 PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL 2/07/2019 520.00
32022 2820 PERSONNEL STAFFING, INC. 2/07/2019 648.00
32023 1166 TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION 2/07/2019 260,312.53
32024 1021 VERIZON WIRELESS 2/07/2019 584 .97
32025 1941 JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT 2/07/2019 1,562.00
32026 2784 SPENCER, KELLIE 2/07/2019 140.00
32027 1004 AAA ENVIRONMENTAIL SERVICES 2/11/2019 89.25
32028 1313 AIRGAS USA, LLC 2/11/2019 102.65
32029 1070 ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS 2/11/2019 300.00
32030 2460 ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM 2/11/2019 119.71
32031 2794 AT & T PRO - CABS 2/11/2019 450.16
32032 2019 AUTOZONE 2/11/2019 80.64
32033 1106 CARR, RIGGS, & INGRAM LLC 2/11/2019 30,000.00
32034 21 2140 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 2/11/2019 2,045.67
32035 1029 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICES 2/11/2019 0.00
32036 1067 EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC 2/11/2019 467 .48
32037 1022 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY 2/11/2019 1,758.20
32038 2525 GREATER BIRMINGHAM 2/11/2019 1,599.75
32039 1058 GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS 2/11/2019 73.70
32040 1275 JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY 2/11/2019 1,413.91
32041 2821 KEYper Systems 2/11/2019 429.00
32042 2434 MES 2/11/2019 317.53
32043 1290 MOMAR, INCORPORATED 2/11/2019 256.59
32044 1344 MUNICIPAL WORKERS COMPENSATIO 2/11/2019 80,401.00
32045 1319 O’REILLY AUTO PARTS 2/11/2019 135.67
32046 2820 PERSONNEL STAFFING, INC. 2/11/2019 810.00
32047 1077 QUILL 2/11/2019 375.52
32048 1049 RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY 2/11/2019 25.32
32049 1846 ST. VINCENT’S EAST 2/11/2019 161.82
32050 1981 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL LLP 2/11/2019 212.10
32051 1292 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (NEOPOST 2/11/2019 1,500.00
32052 2822 VULCAN PROPERTIES LLC 2/11/2019 250.00
32053 2627 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 2/11/2019% 282.54
32054 1941 JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT 2/11/2019 184.71
32055 2689 TOMAHAWK CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2/11/2019 35,441.74
32056 2493 FOOD OUTLET #69 2/11/2019 274.73
32057 1549 GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD, IN 2/11/2019 1,530.00




Date: 2/13/2019 CITY OF TARRANT Page: 10
Time: 12:27 Check Register From History Id: AP4640

User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend # ------------~ Name--=--~-------- Check Date Check Amount  ------~-- Distribution------- Dist Amount
32058 1549 GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD, 1IN 2/11/2019 7,475.00
32059 1413 AT & T 2/11/2019 0.00
Number Of Checks: 452

Total Check Amount: 1,506,909.97




Date:
Time: 1

User: LYNNJUNEAU

2/13/2019
1:54

Check # PO # Vend #

40

60
31792
31793
31794
31785
31796
31797
31798
31799
31800
31801
31802
31803
31804
31805
31806
31807
31808
31809
31810
31811
31812
31813
31814
31815
31816
31817
31818
31819
31820
31821
31822
31823
31824
31825
31826
31827
31828
31829
31830
31831
31832
31833
31834
31835
31836
31837
31838
31839

13

1413
2008
1011
1099
1038
2521
1502
1561
1036
1413
1215
2019
2704
1057
1033
2685
2748
1067
1090
1207
1207
1207
1207
1207
1264
1275
2787
1844
1305
1136
2014
1151
1191
1096
1096
1096
1096
1118
1305
1216
1549
1004
1090
1090
1079
1097
2150
2726
1112
2817

AT & T

BIRMINGHAM REALTY COMPANY
ADS SECURITY

AFLAC

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT
ATABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENC
ATLABAMA LOCK & KEY INC.

ANNE MARIE ADAMS

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK

AT & T

AT WORK UNIFORMS

AUTOZONE

C. DAVID COTTINGHAM

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

CITY OF TARRANT

COLONIAIL LIFE

EMERGENCY REPORTING

EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
HATCHER HEAVY DUTY SERVICES
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY
KHEAA

LIBERTY NATIONAL

MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC.
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
SOUTHERNLINC WIRELESS

STONE & SONS ELECTRICAL CONT.
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
TERMINIX

MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC.
CHARM-TEX

GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD, IN
AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
LASERONE COMMUNICATIONS INC.
MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
QUALITY PETROLEUM

SPIRE

TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
VANGUARD CLEANING SYSTEMS

CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

Check Date Check Amount
2/12/2019 1,316.05
2/08/2019 8,533.29
1/02/2019 i64.61
1/02/2019 793.47
1/02/2019 1,478.23
1/02/2019 3,870.00
1/02/2019 285.00
1/02/2019 214.50
1/02/2019 127.33
1/02/2019 469.51
1/02/2019 3,721.40
1/02/2019 16.98
1/02/2019 820.00
1/02/2019 128.99
1/02/2019 1,198.16
1/02/2019 310.21
1/02/2019 3,728.80
1/02/2019 114.59
1/02/2019 320.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 3,465.00
1/02/2019 211.57
1/02/2019 176 .00
1/02/2019 249.02
1/02/2019 806.40
1/02/2019 388.31
1/02/2019 28.00
1/02/2019 2,440.24
1/02/2019 31.07
1/02/2019 465.41
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 0.00
1/02/2019 26,055.70
1/02/2019 64.00
1/02/2019 344.00
1/02/2019 146.14
1/02/2019 1,360.00
1/03/2019 170.51
1/03/2019 0.00
1/03/2019 34,931.15
1/03/2019 50.00
1/03/2019 3,556.72
1/03/2019 2,561.28
1/03/2019 3,949.38
1/03/2019 3,499.88

1/03/2019 495.00

Page: 1
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:
Time:
User:

Check #

31840
31841
31842
31843
31844
31845
31846
31847
31848
31849
31850
31851
31852
31853
31854
31855
31856
31857
31858
31859
31860
31861
31862
31863
31864
31865
31866
31867
31868
31869
31870
31871
31872
31873
31874
31875
31876
31877
31878
31879
31880
31881
31882
31883
31884
31885
31885
31886
31887
31888

2/13/2019
11:54
LYNNJUNEAU

22

PO # Vend #

1090
1004
1085
1162
2752
2753
2795
2403
1017
1057
1420
1125
2310
1264
1736
2520
1279
1140
1097
1136
1134
1024
1319
1319
1077
2538
1049
1184
1846
1231
1021
2733
2709
2805
2689
1216
2493
1077
1134
2051
1102
1038
2403
1102
1420
1040
1040
1806
1275
1349

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
ALABAMA ENVIRONMENTAL TURF &
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
AMERICAN 'FIDELITY ASSURANCE
AVENU

AYCOCK, MIKE

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
COLEMAN, PATRICK

GEM ALARM SYSTEMS

GENESIS TIRE

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
JONES, JOEY

KYOCERA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
MAILFINANCE

MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
NAFECO INC.

NEXAIR, LLC

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS

QUILL

REGIONS COMMERCIAL BANKCARD
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT

ST. VINCENT’S EAST

TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
VERIZON WIRELESS
WARD & COOPER
WEST MED DISPOSAL,
WILLIAMS, GLEN
TOMAHAWK CONSTRUCTION,
CHARM-TEX

FOOD OUTLET #69

QUILL

NAFECO INC.

JUNEAU, LYNN

COLE, ALICIA

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT
AYCOCK, MIKE

COLE, ALICIA

COLEMAN, PATRICK
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
FORBES DISTRIBUTING
JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY
NORWOOD CLINIC

INC.

LLC

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

Check Date

1/03/2019
1/08/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/08/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/08/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/08/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/09/2019
1/10/2019
1/10/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019

183.

345.
1,337.
500.

Page: 2
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date: 2/13/2019
Time: 11:54
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend #
31889 2045
31890 1041
31891 1031
31892 2173
31893 1265
31894 1004
31895 1413
31896 2019
31897 2502
31898 1245
31899 2589
31900 2553
31901 2772
31902 2505
31903 1136
31904 1954
31905 2818
31906 1077
31907 1217
31908 1049
31909 2014
31910 1021
31911 2627
31912 2493
31913 1077
31914 1004
31915 1313
31916 1786
31917 1039
31918 1082
31919 2460
31920 2723
31921 1036
31922 1558
31923 1931
31924 2794
31925 1940
31926 1014
31927 2704
31928 1074
31929 1607
31930 1029
31931 1040
31932 1067
31933 1252
31934 1245
31935 1022
31936 1403
31937 1019
31938 2819

————————————— Name----------~-
PARKER, RICHARD
PEIRAF-DEFERRED COMPENSATION

PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL
SWANN, MICHAEL

GEORGE, JAMES P. JR.

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AT & T

AUTOZONE

BAMA EXTERMINATING CO.,
GALLS

HARBISON LOCK & KEY,
HUGHES PRINTING
HURST TOWING

MR. BUGG’S PEST PATROL
MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
Nicole Landers

QUILL

RENO PLUMBING

RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
VERIZON WIRELESS

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV
FOOD OUTLET #69

QUILL

AAA ENVIRONMENTAIL SERVICES
AIRGAS USA, LLC

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
ALLCOMM WIRELESS, INC.

ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM
AMERICAN OSMENT
ANNE MARIE ADAMS,
ANNE-MARIE ADAMS
APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
AT & T PRO - CABS

BENCHMARK CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
BJC ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES
C. DAVID COTTINGHAM

CINTAS FIRST AID

ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC.
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICES
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
FINANCE DEPT-COMPTROLLERS OFF
GALLS

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

HORTON, LAURA

JEFFERSON COUNTY MAYORS ASSC
JOHN JENNINGS

INC.

INC.

CLERK

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

Check Date

1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/25/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019

Check Amount

422.
2,944.
870.
67.
290.
202.
171.
154.
312.
26.
45,
345.
650.
114.
778.
293.
119.
203.
145.
116.
1,876.
444,
209.
134.
108.
132.
102,
180.
90.
266.
102.
1189.
254.
214.
500.
450.
413.
0.
820.
105.
191.
150.
59,124.
159.
6,714.
450.
64.
105.
1,279.
20.

Page: 3
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:

Time: 11:54
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check #

31939
31940
31941
31942
31943
31944
31945
31946
31947
31948
31949
31950
31851
31952
31953
31954
31955
31956
31957
31957
31958
31959
31960
31961
31962
31963
31964
31965
31966
31967
31968
31969
31970
31971
31972
31973
31974
31975
31976
31977
31978
31979
31980
31981
31982
31983
31984
31985
31986
31987

PO # Vend #

2787
1619
1262
2142
2037
1031
1217
1016
1231
1827
2664
2334
1069
1158
1617
1162
1938
2324
1941
1941
2325
2323
2606
1216
1217
2008
1413
2733
1004
2542
1329
1057
1989
1607
1264
2520
1136
2313
2014
2455
1151
1114
1244
1021
1355
2493
1004
1099
1013
1413

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

————————————— Name---------~~-
KHERA

LEGALSHIELD

LOWE’'S

NATIONAL REGISTRY OF EMT’'S

O’REAR, CHRISTOPHER

PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL

RENO PLUMBING

SEWER AND WATER BILL

TARRANT FIRE/RESCUE PETTY CAS
WEIL WRECKER SERVICE

WEINRIB, DANIEL J.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
WORKFORCEQA

AT, ABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMP CO
ALABAMA JUDICIAL COLLEGE
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUIT
CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER

CIRCUIT CLRK JUDICIAL ADM FUN
JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT
PRESIDING CIRCUIT JDG ADM FUN
STATE JUDICIAL ADMIN FUND
INSITE ENGINEERING

CHARM-TEX

RENO PLUMBING

BIRMINGHAM REALTY COMPANY

AT & T

WARD & COOPER

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

B & B POLICE TRAINING, LLC
BRIGGS INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES

ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC.
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
KYOCERA

MUNICIPAL AND COMMERCIAL
PERKINS, CHARLOTTE

SANTEKX ENVIRONMENTAL OF AL LL
SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY
SOUTHERNLINC WIRELESS
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO., INC.
UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL ALABAMA
VERIZON WIRELESS

AMERICAN VIDEO & ALARM, INC.
FOOD OUTLET #69

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AFLAC

ALABAMA POWER

AT & T

Check Date

1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
1/30/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/01/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019

Check Amount

249.

67.
205.

90.
200.
870.
775.
173.

36.
375.

62.
154.
250.
304.
195.
450.

90.
260.

Page: 4
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date: 2/13/2019
Time: 11:54
User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check # PO # Vend #

AYCOCK, MIKE

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS
COLEMAN, PATRICK

GREATER BIRMINGHAM

HAND ARENDALL, L.L.C.
JEFFERSON COUNTY EMERGENCY
JONES, JOEY

MCPHERSON ALABAMA TAX EXEMPT
QUILL

REGIONS COMMERCIAL BANKCARD
RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY
SEWER AND WATER BILL

SPIRE

SWANN, MICHAEL

TARRANT
TARRANT
TARRANT
TARRANT
TARRANT

BOARD OF
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC

EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT

31988 2403
31989 1017
31990 1420
31991 2525
31982 1090
31993 2573
31994 1736
31995 1097
31996 1077
31997 2538
31998 1049
31999 2703
32000 1016
32001 2726
32002 2173
32003 1166
32004 1096
32005 1096
32006 1096
32007 1096
32008 1112
32009 1981
32010 1102
32011 1607
32012 1781
32013 1931
32014 1031
32015 1038
32016 1036
32017 1413
32018 1017
32019 1989
32020 1264
32021 1031
32022 2820
32023 1166
32024 1021
32025 1941
32026 2784
32027 1004
32028 1313
32029 1070
32030 2460
32031 2794
32032 2019
32033 1106
32034 21 2140
32035 1029
32036 1067
32037 1022

TARRANT ELECTRIC
TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL LLP

COLE, ALICIA

ECONO PRINTING SERVICE, INC.
ATABAMA LAND RECYCLING

APCO EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL
ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT

ANNE MARIE ADAMS, CLERK

AT & T

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
PEOPLES FIRST FEDERAL
PERSONNEL STAFFING, INC.
TARRANT BOARD OF EDUCATION
VERIZON WIRELESS

JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT
SPENCER, KELLIE

AAA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
AIRGAS USA, LLC

ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS
ALSCO - BIRMINGHAM

AT & T PRO - CABS

AUTOZONE

CARR, RIGGS, & INGRAM LLC
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICES
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE LLC
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

CITY OF TARRANT
Check Register From History

Check Date

2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/07/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019

Check Amount

320.
132.
1,394.
1,038.
320.
8,508.
225.
2,618.
95.
128.
546.
1le.
2,140.
2,952.
22,
105,980.

30,000.
2,045.

467.
1,758.

Page: 5
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount




Date:
Time: 1

User: LYNNJUNEAU

Check #

32038
32038
32040
32041
32042
32043
32044
32045
32046
32047
32048
32049
32050
32051
32052
32053
32054
32055
32056
32057
32058
32059

2/13/2019
1:54

PO # Vend #

2525
1058
1275
2821
2434
1290
1344
1319
2820
1077
1049
1846
1981
1292
2822
2627
1941
2689
2493
1548
1549
1413

GREATER BIRMINGHAM

GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS
JEFFERSON COUNTY LIBRARY
KEYper Systems

MES

MOMAR, INCORPORATED
MUNICIPAL WORKERS COMPENSATIO
O’REILLY AUTO PARTS
PERSONNEL STAFFING,
QUILL

RICHARDSON HARDWARE COMPANY
ST. VINCENT’S EAST
TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL LLP

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (NEOPOST
VULCAN PROPERTIES LLC

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV
JEFFERSON COUNTY DISTRICT
TOMAHAWK CONSTRUCTION, LLC
FOOD OUTLET #69

GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD,
GOODWYN, MILLS AND CAWOOD,
AT & T

INC.

IN
IN

Number Of Checks:
Total Check Amount:

CITY OF TARRANT

Check Register From History

272

995,204.84

Check Date

2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019
2/11/2019

Check Amount

1,599.
73.
1,413.
429.
317.
256.
80,401.
135.
810.
375.
25.
161.
212.
1,500.
250.
282.
184.
35,441.
274.
1,530.
7.475.
0

Page: 6
Id: AP4640

Dist Amount
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